The Employer shall continue to supply and replace when needed complete uniforms for all bargaining 

unit employees, except hose, shoes, slacks, and after first issue, gloves. 

Section 28.02  Uniform Allowance. 

A. The Employer shall furnish bargaining unit employees with a clothing allowance of four hundred 

seventy-five dollars ($475.00) in Fiscal Year 2002 and a clothing allowance of five hundred dollars 

($500.00) in Fiscal Year 2003.  Uniform allowance will be disbursed annually in October. 

B. If an employee arrives or leaves during the Fiscal Year, his/her allowance will be prorated.